
SIU Carbondale Head Start 
Staff Contact List 

8/2/24 

Administration\Finance 

 

Position Name Phone Email 

Executive Director Dr. Lea Maue 618-453-7171 lea.maue@siu.edu  

Senior Business Manager  Janna Gharbawi 618-453-0431 ninka@siu.edu  

 

Office 

Administrative Aide Letitia Simmons 618-453-0731 letitia@siu.edu 

Accounting Officer Dolores McNally 618-453-0437 dolores.mcnally@siu.edu  

Accounting Assistant Nilofar Sayeedy 618-453-6449 nilofar.sayeedy@siu.edu  

 

Child Development 

ECD Coordinator Abigail Moberly 618-453-3905 ariffle@siu.edu 

Disabilities Coordinator Laura Lindsey 618-453-0394 Biff81@siu.edu  

Coaching and Training Specialist Hope Hines 618-453-6632 hnhines@siu.edu  

Coaching and Training Specialist Kendra Crews 618-453-0888 Kendra.crews@siu.edu  

 

Family/Community Partnerships 

FCP Coordinator  VACANT 618-453-3903  

 
ERSEA 

ERSEA Coordinator Christina Lewis 618-453-0766 crlewis@siu.edu 

 

Health/Nutrition Services 

HNS Coordinator Laura Duckworth 618-453-0930 laura.duckworth@siu.edu  

HNS Program Systems Specialist Julie Reese 618-453-0797 julier@siu.edu 
 

Carbondale Center 

Center Director Daffney Glasco 618-453-2440 Dglasco2012@siu.edu 

 

John A Logan Center 

Center Director Jennifer Bleyer 618-985-2828 
x8241 

jenniferporter@siu.edu  

 

Marion Center 

Center Director Sara Jones 618-997-4255 sejones@siu.edu  

 

Murphysboro Center 

Center Director Chrisden Marshall 618-687-4433 cmarshal@siu.edu   
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